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This collection is available at The State Historical Society of Missouri. If you would like more
information, please contact us at shsresearch@umsystem.edu.

INTRODUCTION

Papers of a Columbia, Missouri architect who established the architectural firm of Hurst
John and Associates. The papers include client files, correspondence, architectural drawings,
blueprints, photographs, and miscellaneous material.

DONOR INFORMATION

The Hurst John Papers were donated to the University of Missouri by his wife, Martha B.
John, on April 26, 1979 (Accession No. 4229). An addition to the papers was made on July 27,
1979 (Accession No. 4243).

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

Hurst John was born in Broadway, Missouri, on August 31, 1911, the youngest of the six
children of Edward Lee and Ollie (Travis) John. He began his education in the Star Rural
School, a log cabin near his home in Maries County. While he was still in elementary school he
moved with his family to Columbia, Missouri. Although he began high school in Columbia, he
graduated in 1929 from St. James High School in Phelps County. He later attended the
University of Missouri from 1930 to 1932,

In 1932 he took a job as a maintenance man at Stephens College where he was in daily
contact with landscape and construction work. His work at Stephens helped clarify his early
ambitions to become a landscape architect. Later, from 1937 to 1940, John worked as a
draftsman and apprentice for University of Missouri architecture professor, Harry Satterlee Bill.

From 1941 to 1943 he worked as resident architect on the expansion program at Fort
Leonard Wood, Missouri. He joined the United States Army in 1943 and for the next three years
served at Camp Adair, Oregon, and at Fort Leonard Wood. On April 30, 1946, after receiving an
honorable discharge, he returned to Columbia where he opened the architectural firm of Hurst
John and Associates. In 1947 John registered as an architect in the state of Missouri.

After World War Il Hurst John and Associates met post-war construction demands for
new houses, subdivisions, commercial and public buildings. John designed and remodeled
structures in Columbia and Boone County and in other small towns and cities throughout the
state. Some of his principal projects were Stephens College Health Center; library and
dormitories for William Woods College in Fulton; an apartment house and medical office
building in Jefferson City; plans for the Boone Electric Cooperative; Central Plaza Development
for St. James, and remodeling of the Fredendall and Wilkins Department Store in Mexico,
Missouri. His firm served as project architects for the Southwest Bell Telephone building in
Fayette and Station KIRX in Kirksville.

By 1962 his firm had designed the Gallagher and Kent Building in Mexico, Southern
Hills Subdivision in Boonville, the Chariton Valley Telephone office building, Meader Funeral
Home in Centralia, the Farmers Stock Bank in Blackwater, and a number of private residences.

Later in the 1960s and 1970s, his firm designed the Samaritan Hospital addition in
Macon; the Missouri Store Company (Missouri Book Store) addition in Columbia; the Hawkeye
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Book Store in Boulder, Colorado; a new building for the United Bank of Macon; and the Central
Electric Power Cooperative offices in Jefferson City.

Hurst John was active in social and civic affairs. He was a member of the Columbia
School Board and the Great Rivers Council of the Boy Scouts of America. In 1949 he became an
honorary member of Cosmopolitan International. He organized and became the first president of
the United Cerebral Palsy of Missouri organization in central Missouri. He was president of the
Missouri Council of the American Society of Registered Architects; a member of the Missouri
Association of Registered Architects; regional vice president of the Society of Registered
Architects; and president of the Architects and Engineers of Columbia, Inc.

John's other interests included serving as president of Boonville Southern Hills, Inc. and
as trustee and chairman of the Committee on Buildings and Grounds for Kemper Military
Academy in Boonville. In addition, he was a member of the Public Library Architectural
Committee of the American Library Association.

John's architectural career spanned nearly three decades from the late 1940s until his
untimely death after a brief illness on February 3, 1979. He was buried in Broadway Cemetery
near St. James, Missouri.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The Hurst John Papers, 1946-1979, primarily consist of the client files of the Hurst John
and Associates architectural firm. Arranged alphabetically by client name, the files include
architectural drawings, correspondence, specifications, agreements between owner and architect,
contracts, waivers of lien, client's notes and clippings, sketches, photographs and receipts. The
architectural drawings include site plan studies of land use, preliminary sketches, working
drawings, and contract drawings.
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FOLDER LIST

Clients

f.1l Adams-Albrecht

f. 2-7 Aldridge, Mahlon R.

f. 8-11 Alexander, Susanna

f. 12 Alexander House

f. 13 Allen, H.E.

f. 14 Allen, W.F.--Allen, W.J.

f. 15-18 Alpha Gamma Rho Fraternity

f. 19-20 Alpha Gamma Sigma
Fraternity

f.21 Alpha Phi Sorority

f. 21a Alspaugh, Glen

f. 22 Altis, Klifton

f. 23 Altis-Toland Apartment
Building

f. 24-26 Alyea, James O.

f. 27 The American Home
blueprint

f. 28-31 American Legion, Post 202

f. 32 Ansbacher, Armonce

f. 33 Ansbacher, Peter

f. 34 Armstrong Public Schools

f. 35 Arndt, Joseph M.

f. 36 Arrow Rock State Park

f. 37 Asel, Norman D.

f. 38 Ashworth, R.W.

f. 39 Assembly of God Church

f. 40 Astrolabe Tracings

f. 41 Atkinson, Terry

f. 42-43 A & P Store

f. 44 Audrain County Historical
Society

f. 45-46 Ausmus, R.E.

f. 47-49 Auxvasse Consolidated
Schools

f. 50 Baker, Bruce

f. 51 Baker, Ralph

f. 52 Baker, Vernon

f. 53 Baker, Wade

f. 54-56 Barnes, Bruce

f. 57 Barr, James

f. 58-59 Basler, Lloyd K.
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115
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Bass, Andrew

Baumeister, J.A.

Beach, Eugene

Beavers, Byron

Bechtold, Robert J.

Belden, H.M., Jr.

Bell, John

Bellerive Acres

Berkley, Howard D.

Berliner

Bess, J.N.

Bethany Baptist Church

Bethel Baptist Church

Bevins, Robert J.

Bible Storyland Amusement
Park

Biggerstaff, J.M.

Biggs

Billings Church

Bills, Elmer

Binder, David

Birk, ElImer

Biser, Harry

Black, Camille

Blaser, Benjamin

Bledsoe, W.M.

Blumenthal, Leonard M.

Board of Education,
Columbia, Missouri

Boer, Joseph

Boillot, James

Bollinger and Stone Building

Boone County Fair
Association

Boone Electric Cooperative

Boone Industrial Park

Boone International
Investment Corporation

Boonville Courthouse

Boonville Fire Zoning

Boulevard Heights
Subdivision

Bowman, E.N.

Bradley, William

Brady, C. Wynn
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120
121
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. 125-126
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. 152
. 153-155
. 156-165
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166
167
168
169
169a
170
171
172
173
174

Braun, Robert

Bray, William

Bregant, Robert E.

Brenton, Robert B.

Bretz, T.W.

Bridgeport Manor

Britton, Robert

Broadway at Westwood
House

Broadway Baptist Church
and Cemetery

Brockman, L.W.

Brown-Harris Subdivision

Brownlee, Richard S.

Bryant, Zoe

Brydon, David

Burger, W.A.

Burk, Samuel A.

Burns, Paul

Burns, Thomas W.

Butzer, Harold

Byland, J.V.

Calderello, Louis

Calvary Baptist Church

Camden County Bank

Campbell-Lewis Funeral
Home

Campfire Girls Camp
Takimina

Missouri State Capitol
Building

Carlisle, O.H.

Central Arcade Building

Central Electric Power
Cooperative

Centralia, City of, Missouri

Centralia Country Club

Chalkley, J.1.

Chambers, Russell

Chance, F. Gano, Subdivision

Chance, Jack

Chancellor, Ray

Chaney, Donald

Chenoweth, Paul

Chappell, R.F.
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.175-182
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. 185-189
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. 195-197
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199
200
201

. 202-208
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215
216

. 216a

217
218
219
220

. 220a

221

.221a

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

. 233

. 234-236
. 237
. 238
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Chariton Valley Telephone
Company

Christian Science Church

Christian Science Society

Christus, Peter E.

Clark, Kendall

Clark, Merritt A.

Clay, Jack L.

Clayton, Russell

Clinkscales, J.R.

Coats, C.H.

Cobb, George

Colorado Book Store

Columbia Municipal Airport

Columbia Cemetery

Columbia Planning and
Zoning Commission

Columbia Country Club

Columbia National Bank

Columbia Power Plant

Columbia Public Library

Columbia School District

Columbia Sewerage Works

Compton, K.C.

Conley-Miller House

Conley, William T.

Connett Engineered Homes

Cooksey, N.J.

Cooper County Court House

Cope, James C.

Corbett, James

Cosmopolitan Park

Country Club of Missouri

Country Club Subdivision

Country Gardens Subdivision

Cowley, John A.

Cowley, John

Coy, Curtis

Craig, Robert

Crosswhite, Ernest

Cumberland Presbyterian
Church

Cutler, J. Linwood

Dalton Building Service, Inc.

Dalton, John M.
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f. 239 Daly, S.S.

f. 240 Dampf, Roy W.

f. 241-248 Danforth, John C.

f. 249 Darby, Paul

f. 250 Daugherty, Earl

f. 251 Daugherty, F.M.

f. 252 Daugherty-Rice Apartments

f. 253 Davis, H.A.

f. 254 Davis, Ralph

f. 255 Dawson, Thomas

f. 256 Dean's Town and Country
Shop, Columbia, Missouri

f. 257 Dean's Town and Country
Shop, Jefferson City,
Missouri

f. 258 Dearing, Frank

f. 259 Deer Park Lakesite

f. 259 Deering, Colonel J.

f. 260 Delta Petroleum Corporation

f. 261-265 Delta Upsilon Fraternity

f. 266 Dent, James M.

f. 267 Devlin, Mary Jane

f. 268 Dexheimer, Frank E.

f. 269 Dietrich

f. 270 Dodson, Jack

f. 271 Doerhoff, Michael

f. 272 Dog and Suds Drive-In

f. 273 Donnohue, Harry O.

f. 274 Doolittle, J.B.

f. 275 Dorsey, Miss

f. 276 Doty, Dale

f. 277-282 Dunaway, Don Carlos

f. 282a Dunaway Farm

f. 283 Dyer, Bates

f. 284-286 Eager, Henry I.

f. 287 Eagle Park Subdivision

f. 288 Eastgate Office Building

f. 289 East Lawn Memorial Park
Cemetery

f. 290 Edgar's Maytag Store

f. 291-294 Edwards, A. Ruben

f. 295 Edwards, Frank

f. 296 Edwards, H.C.

f. 297 Eisenstein, A.

f. 298 El Don Court

f. 299-300 Eldringhoff, Gene V.

f. 301
f. 302

f. 303
f. 304
f. 305-313
f. 314
f. 315
f. 316
f. 317
f. 318
f. 319
f. 320
f. 321-323
f. 324
f. 325-326
f. 327-332
f. 333
f. 334

f. 335-337

f. 338

f. 339-343

f. 344

f. 345
f. 346
f. 347
f. 348
f. 349
f. 350
f. 351
f. 352
f. 353

f. 354
f. 355
f. 356
f. 357

f. 358
f. 359
f. 360

Page 5
Elliott, A.L.
Empty due to an error in
numbering

Epple Construction Company

Esterline, Crawford M.

Estill, Gentry, Jr.

Ethal, Carl M. Trust Estate

Exchange Bank

Evans, R.C.

Exon, Stuart C.

Fairview Apartments

Fairview Church

Farmers and Merchants Bank

Farmers Stock Bank

Fess, Gilbert Malcolm

Fike, Donald

Finch, James A.

First Baptist Church

First Christian Church,
Columbia, Missouri

First Christian Church,
Fulton, Missouri

First Christian Church,
Montgomery City, Missouri

First National Bank,
Centralia, Missouri

First National Bank,
Montgomery City, Missouri

First Presbyterian Church

Flader

Flanahan, Helen

Ford Dealer

Fort Leonard Wood

Fox Store Front

Franz, John M.

Fraternal Order of the Eagles

Fredendall and Wilkins
Department Store

Frederick Hotel

Freese, Gordon

Fritz Auto Parts Inc.

Fry, Edwards, and Wright
Law Office

Fuchs, George

Fuchs, W.M.

Fyfer Street Addition
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f. 361
f. 362
f. 363-367
f. 368-374
f. 375
f. 376
f. 377-378
f. 379
f. 380
f. 381
f. 382
f. 383
f. 384
f. 385
f. 386
f. 387
f. 388
f. 389
f. 390-391
f. 392
f. 393-394
f. 395
f. 396
f. 397
f. 398
f. 399
f. 400
f. 401
f. 402
f. 403
f. 404
f. 405
f. 406
f. 407-408
f. 409
f. 410
f. 411

f. 412
f. 413-414
f. 415-421
f. 422-426
f. 427
f. 428
f. 429
f. 430

Gafke, Loren

Gallaher, James W.

Gallaher and Kent

Garb, Solomon

Garcia, Charles L.

Gardner, Sam

Garnett, Robert

Garrett, Harold D.

Gaunt, William D.

Geiger, Lionel

Gerard, Joe

Gerbes Supermarket

Gerhardt, EImer

Gerhardt, Hillard

Gerke, Edward

German, Jimmy

Gibbons, L.E.

Gibson, C.A.

Gill, Max

Gilliam, H.W.

Glenn, Gene

Goldammer, Elmer

Goodloe, Allan McDowell

Grasslands Subdivision

Green, A.P.

Greenberry Hills Subdivision

Greenspon, Leonard

Greyhound Bus Terminal

Grissom Family

Gross, Gertrude

Groth, A.H.

Guthrie, R.A.

Gwinn, Albert

Haas, Ward J.

Haines, Joe

Hall, Daniel W.

Hallsville Public School
District

Hamilton, Warren

Hardwicke, H.M.

Harl, Jerry

Harness, Cecil W.

Harper, Dennis

Harrison, William

Hasselman, Edward

Hathman, J.E.

f. 431

f. 432

f. 433

f. 434

f. 435

f. 436-437
f. 438

f. 439

f. 440

f. 441

f. 442

f. 443

f. 444-445
f. 446-447
f. 448-449
f. 449a

f. 450

f. 451

f. 452

f. 453

f. 454

f. 455

f. 456

f. 457

f. 458

f. 459

f. 460

f. 461

f. 461a

f. 462

f. 463-464
f. 465

f. 466-469
f. 470

f. 471

f. 472

f. 473

f. 474

f. 475

f. 475a

f. 476
f. 477
f. 478
f. 479
f. 480
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Hathman, J.T.

Hawkeye Bookstore

Hazel Lane Subdivision

Hazell, Paul

Heck, Paul

Hedrick, R.W.

Heidman, E.F.

Heinkel, Fred

Heman, Shelby L.

Henderson, J.R.

Hepler, E.O.

Hepner, Dr.

Hert, John

Hess, Paul D., Jr.

Highland Park Subdivision

Highway 40 Survey

Hill, R.E.

Hill, E.L.

Hillcrest Subdivision

Hillel House

Hills, V.K.

Hilltop House

Hilltop Subdivision

Hinkson Valley Subdivision

Hinkson Village Subdivision

Hirsch, A.B., Jr.

Hitch Property

Hobart, Orville

Hobbs Lane Study

Hocher, O. Glen

Hodges, Mildred

Holiday Inn, Inc.

Holiday Inn Motel

Holmes, C.S.

Holmes, William

Holst, Eugene

Holsum Bakery

Holt, Meta

Holt's Cafe

"Homeplace," Hazard,
Kentucky

Hopkins Store

Horner, Patrick

Howe, John

Howell, C.R.

Howell, William L.
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f. 481 Huebert Fiberboard Inc. f. 545 Keitzer, Walter
f. 482-489 Hughesville Reorganized f. 546 Kelly, James P.
District Number 2 Schools f. 547 Kelly, Sherman
f. 490 Hunt, Birch f. 548 Kemper Military School
f. 491-495 Idol, Juliet Price f. 549 Kent, Roy
f. 496 [llinois College f. 550 Kettler, H.C.
f. 497 Immaculate Conception f. 551 Keyfitz Tract
Church f. 552 Kidwell, Guy
f. 498 Immaculate Conception f. 553 Kinder, Byron
Church and Convent f. 554 Kingdom Federal Savings
f. 499 Jackson, R.L. and Loan Association
f. 500-502 Jacobs, LW., Jr. f. 555 KIRX Radio Station
f. 503 Jacobs, LW., 11l f. 556 Kleewood Subdivision
f. 504 Jacobson, David L. f. 557 Kline, George W.
f. 505 Jacobson, June f. 558 Klinefelter, H.E.
f. 506 Jaegers, Norman f. 559 Knabe, Raymond
f. 507 James Foundation f. 560-567 Knoll, Harold
f. 508 James, J.D. f. 568 Kodak Parking Lot
f. 509 Jameson, B.H. f. 569 Koerner, R.D.
f. 510 Jameson, Charlotte f. 570 KOMU TV Station
f. 511 Jameson, Edward f. 571 Kraner, Keith
f. 512 Jeans, Herbert f. 572-573 Kunkle, R.W.
f. 513 Jefferson Jr. High School f. 574 Kuntzler, Vernon
f. 514 Jennings, Harry f. 575 Kurtz, Howard
f. 515 John, Hurst f. 576-577 KWIX Radio Station
f. 516 John, Justin f.577a KXEO Radio Station
f. 517 John, Max f. 578 Kyd, George and Clarice
f. 518 John, Russell f. 579 Lake Shore Country Club
f. 519 Johns Hopkins University f. 579a Lamkin, R.B.
Hospital f. 579b Landor, John
f. 520 Johnson, B. Lamar f. 580 Lange, Carl F.
f. 521 Johnson, Harold f. 581 Lassiter Reminder Company
f. 522-525 Johnson, Millard James f. 582 Laundromat
("Bud") f. 583 Lawlor, J.W.
f. 526 Jolley, Gary f. 584 Lemon, Linda
f. 527-529 Jolly, Benjamin f. 585 Lensing, Carl
f. 530-535 Jones, Corliss f. 586 Lent, Morris J.
f. 536 Jones, David f. 587 Leslie, Charles J.
f. 537 Jones, M.M. f. 587a Lewis
f. 538 Junior Chamber Of f. 587b Lewis, James
Commerce f. 588 Liberty, Statue of (replica)
f. 540 Kane f. 589-590 Library (Daniel Boone
f. 541-542 Kappa Kappa Gamma Regional Library)
Sorority f. 591 Liming, F.G.
f. 543 Karsch, Robert f. 592 Lone EIm Zion Lutheran

f. 544 Keckeley, Stewart Church
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. 593
594
595
. 595a
596
. 596a
597
598
. 599
f. 600-600a
f. 601
f. 602
f. 603
f. 604
f. 604a
f. 605
f. 606
f. 607
f. 608-609
f. 610
f. 611
f. 612

f. 613
f. 613a
f. 614
f. 615
f. 616
f. 617
f. 618
f. 618a
f. 619
f. 619a
f. 620
f. 621

f. 622

f. 623

f. 624
f. 625

f. 626
f. 627
f. 628

Long, Roland
Loomis, Ralph
Lucas, R.E. ("Bud")
McLaren, Charles V.
McDaniels, Ronald
McDonald, Fellows
McGeehan, William
McHaney, J.W.
McHarg, Tom
Mcllroy, John, Jr.
McKay, N.D.
McKay, Paul B.
MacLeod, E.
McMillan, C.H.
McQuie, Jane
McQuie, Walter
Maison De Ville
Marriott, Arthur
Marriott, Walter
Marshall, Jim
Marshall, Willis
Masonic Cemetery, St.
James, Missouri
Maughs, Lynn H.
Maupin, Ralph M.
Maupin, Vernon
Maxwell, Oliver T.
Meador Funeral Home
Meier, John
Memorial Baptist Church
Memorial Methodist Church
Memorial Park Cemetery
Merritt, Clark
Mertens, Kenneth
Methodist Parsonage,
Columbia, Missouri
Methodist Parsonage,
Mexico, Missouri
Metropolitan Life Insurance
Company
Mexico Country Club
Mexico Municipal Golf
Course
Mexico Subdivision
Meythaler, H.E.
MFA Print Shop

f. 629

f. 629a

f. 630

f. 631

f. 632

f. 633-633b
f. 634

f. 635-635a
f. 636

f. 637-6370
f. 638

f. 639

f. 640

f. 641

f. 642

f. 643
f. 643a
f. 644
f. 645
f. 646
f. 647
f. 648
f. 649
f. 649a
f. 650
f. 651
f. 652

f. 653-653a
f. 654

Page 8

MFA Insurance Company

Midway Methodist Church

Miller, C.B. (Mrs.)

Miller, Douglas

Miller, E. Lynn

Miller, Ercell

Miller, George

Miller, Joseph M.

Miller, Raymond

Missouri Book Store

Missouri State Highway
Commission, Boone
County, Route K

Missouri State Highway
Commission, Cooper
County

Missouri State Highway
Commission, Boone
County

Missouri State Highway
Commission, Boone
County, Route B

Missouri State Highway
Commission, Boone
County, Rte S-E

Missouri, Fulton,
Topographic Survey

Missouri TKE Association
(Tau Kappa Epsilon)

Missouri Utilities Company,
Columbia, Missouri

Mitchell, J.B.

Mitchell, Ronald

Mitchelane Subdivision,
Boonville, Missouri

Mitzel, W.R., Boonville,
Missouri

Monaco, Nicholas, Jefferson
City, Missouri

Montessori School

Montgomery City Library

Moore, Earl

Mosby, Marlin, Memphis,
Tennessee

Moshy, Larry

Motel Boonville
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f. 655-655a

f. 656

f. 657-657c
f. 658-658a

f. 659

f. 660

f. 661

f. 662

f. 663

f. 664-664b

f. 665

f. 666

f. 667

f. 668

f. 668a-668b

f. 668c
f. 669

f. 670

f. 671

f. 672

f. 673-673a
f. 674

f. 674a

f. 675

f. 676-676a

Mueller, R.C., Moberly,
Missouri

Mundy, John, Marshall,
Missouri

Myers, B.J., Rolla, Missouri

National Bank of Boonville,
Missouri

Neillsville Hospital,
Neillsville, Wisconsin

Nelson Memorial Methodist
Church

Nelwood Heights, Boonville,
Missouri

Nemer, Robert, Belle,
Missouri

Neukomm, John, Columbia,
Missouri

Newkomm, T.J., Fulton,
Missouri

Nickell, L.A., Jr., Memorial
Park

Niedergerke Truck Lines,
Montgomery City, Missouri

Nob Hill, Boonville,
Missouri

Noble, L.M., Columbia,
Missouri

Nora Stewart Memorial
Nursery School

Northland Acres

Northcutt, Walter,
Middletown, Missouri

Novaria, EImer, Macon,
Missouri

Nowell, John M., New
Franklin, Missouri

NuWay Lumber Company,
Columbia, Missouri

O'Brien, Mary Evelyn

Ochsner, Hugo

Ohlendorf, Harry

Old Town Builders,
Leesburg, Virginia

Olney Baptist Church, Olney,
Missouri

f. 677

f. 678
f. 679
f. 680
f. 681

f. 682
f. 683
f. 684
f. 685
f. 685a
f. 685b
f. 686
f. 687
f. 688
f. 689
f. 690
f. 690a
f. 691
f. 692
f. 693
f. 694
f. 695-695¢
f. 696
f. 697
f. 698
f. 699
. 700
. 700a
. 700b
. 700c
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701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
. 710-710a
711
712
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Orscheln Plant, Moberly,
Missouri

Orscheln, Donald

Orscheln, G.A.

Ossman, J.A.

Out-Post Inn, Jacksonville,
Florida

Overstreet, Lee Carl

Owens

Page, Gary L.

Palmer, Jack K.

Parker, Thomas

Patterson, C.J. Company

Patterson, Don

Paul Building

Pearson, Donald

Peck, Raymond

Pennant Hotel

J.C. Penney Store

Perry, John

Pershing State Park

Pete's Cafe

Petty, Forrest

Pfefer, Lee

Philips and Company

Philips, Perry

Pi Beta Phi Sorority

Pi Kappa Alpha Fraternity

Pigue, H.A.

Poehlman, George S.

Politte, Emmett

Pop's Lawn and Garden
Center

El Portal del Sol School

United States Post Office

Powell, Ira C.

Prather Property

Prettyman, Richard

Prewitt, R.C.

Price, Albert

Price, Lakenan

Proctor, Charles

Proctor, Earl L.

Proctor, Leslie

Prost, Paul
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. 713
714
715
. 715a
716
717
718
719
720
721
722
. 122a
723
724
. 124a
725
726
727
728
729
. 729a
730
. 730a
731
732
733
734

735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
. 746a

747
748
749
. 750

Columbia Public Schools

Puckett, Kenneth

Puckett's Mens' Wear

Putnam-Robnett Interiors

Putnam, Thomas

Quarry Heights Subdivision

Quicksand Craft Center

Quinn, George

Rabjohn, Norman

Randolph, H.F.

Randolph, John

Ray County, Missouri Library

Raymond, W.G.

Raynor, Richard

Reber, Howard A.

Reesman, Dale

Reid, Loren

Reid, R.W.

Reinhardt

Rentschler, Riley

Rhineland Bank

Riback, Harold

Richardson, Hartley

Richtmyer, A. Lambert

Ridenour, Gene

Rieger, Nathaniel

Riggins Construction
Company

Riley, David

Riley, Don

Riley, Floyd

Roberson, Ed

Roberts, Albert

Roberts, Aven L.

Robertson, H.E.

Robine's Corner

Robinson, Claude, Jr.

Robnett, Gloria

Robnett, Hart

Robnett-Putnam Interiors

Rocheport Interchange
Station

Rod and Gun Club

Roden, J.S.

Rogers, Edna B.

Rogers, E.L.

751
752
753

. 154-754a

755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768

. 769-769a

770
771
772
773
774

. (75-775a

776
e

. 778-778a

779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791

. 792

. 793

. 794
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Rogers, F.E.

Rogers, Thomas T.

Rokosky, Signe Mae

Rollins, C.B.

Roth, George

Rowland, Donald

Rozier, George

Rupp, John

Rupp Oil Company

Rusk Rehabilitation Center

Russell, Garland

Russell, J.P.

Samaritan Hospital

Sampson, Frank

Sappington, A.D.

Saults, Lee

Schaefer, Ralph

Scheperle, Palmer W.

Schlanker, Boone E.

Schlotzhauer, H.C.

Schmidt, J.F.

Schneeberger, Kenneth

Schneider, Gene

Schnetzler, Harold

Schubert, Don E.

Schwabe, Max

Scott, E.L.

Sentilles, Dennis

Sharp, E.W.

Shepard, Clyde L.

Shepard Hills Subdivision

Shepherd, Jerrel

Sherman, Robert O.

Shull, D.G.

Sickal, Delbert

Sigma Alpha Epsilon

Silvey, Charles

Silvey, J.M.

Simpson, Wallace E.

Sinclair Refining Company

Skinner

Slate Street Duplex
(McGeehan)

Slater Methodist Church Bell
Tower

Slater Presbyterian Church
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f. 795 Small, Don

f. 796 Smith, Berkeley

f. 797 Smith, H.L.

f. 798 Smith, Joe E.

f. 799 Smith, Leon

f. 800 Smith, W.B.

f. 801 Smith, W.W.

f. 802 Sombart, G.M.

f. 803 Sommerville, J.R.

f. 804 Sone, J. Roy

f. 805 Sorenson, M.W.

f. 805a Souder, H.

f. 806-806d  South County Bank

f. 807 Southard Cemetery

f. 808 Southern Hills Subdivision

f. 809 Southern Hills and Westward
Ho

f. 810 Southwestern Bell Telephone
Company

f. 811 Sparks, W.E.

f. 812 Spradling, Stewart

f. 813-813e  St. James Central Plaza
Development Project

f. 814 St. James Episcopal Church

f. 815 St. Joseph Catholic Church

f. 815a St. Joseph Memorial Park
Cemetery

f. 815b Stack, E.T.

f. 816 Stalcup, W.N.

f. 817 State Bank of Slater

f. 818 State Cancer Hospital

f. 819 Stawski, Conrad

f. 820 Stegner, Don, Jr.

f. 821 Steinberg, S.C.

f. 822-822g  Stephens College

f. 823 Stern, Harry

f. 824 Stewart, Nora

f. 824a Stiegemeyer, O.W.

f. 825 Still, Harry

f. 826 Still-Hildreth Sanatorium

f. 827 Stoelting, G.

f. 828 Stone, W.E.

f. 829 Stone Hill Court

f. 830 Strawberry Hill Subdivision

f. 831 Stretz, Harland

f. 832 Strong, Bennett

f. 833
f. 834
f. 835
f. 836-836a
f. 837
f. 838
f. 838a
f. 839
f. 840
f. 841
f. 842
f. 843
f. 844
f. 845
f. 846
f. 847
f. 848
f. 849
f. 850
f. 851
f. 852
f. 853
f. 853a
f. 854
f. 855
f. 856
f. 857
f. 858
f. 859

f. 860
f. 860a
f. 861
f. 862
f. 863
f. 864
f. 865
f. 866
f. 867
f. 867a
f. 868
f. 869
f. 870
f. 870a
f. 870b
f. 870c
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Strong's Subdivision

Sudden Service Cleaners

Suggett, E.D.

Summers, Joseph

Sun, Ray

Sunset Hills

Surveys--Columbia, Missouri

Survley, Harl

Swancutt

Swanson, W.O.

Swope Park, Children's Zoo

Sydenstricker, Eddie

Sylvan Lake Estates

Tau Kappa Epsilon

Tavern Building

Taylor, Jack

Temple Stevens

Texaco Station

Texaco Town

Theater Building

Thelen, David

Thomas, E.W.

Tietjen, E.J.

Tietjen, F.

Timberlake, F.W.

Tisdale, Hampton

Toalson, N.A.

Toddle Shop

Toedtmann-Grosse Funeral
Home

Tonanzio's Motel

Town House Cafe

Tracy Hills Subdivision

Tracy, Lloyd

Travernicht, Stanley

Travelier Cafe

Travis, J.L.

Trice, H.H.

Trombley, Mike

Trout, Donald

Troxell, A.R.

Tucker, E.W.

Tull, Robert

Turner, James

Tutt, John G.

United Bank of Macon
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f. 871
f. 872

f. 873

f. 874

f. 875
f. 876-876b

f. 877-877b

f. 878
f. 879
f. 880-880a
f. 881
f. 882
f. 883
f. 884
f. 885
f. 886

f. 887
f. 888
f. 889
f. 890
f. 891
f. 892-892a
f. 893
f. 894
f. 895
f. 896
f. 897
f. 898
f. 899
f. 900
f. 901
f. 902
f. 903
f. 904
f. 905
f. 906
f. 907
f. 908
f. 909

United Fund Office

United Methodist Church
Parsonage

United Methodist Church of
Centralia

United Methodist
Presbyterian Church
Parsonage

United States Post Office

University of Missouri,
Forestry Project

University of Missouri,
President's Residence

Van Arsdale, A.H.

Van Ravenswaay, Arie

Vandiver, Louis

Vets Body and Frame Shop

Viertel, Dorsey Mae

Vignola, Carmine A.

Viles, Jonas

Vincent, Charles

Vocational Agriculture
Building

Vollmer, J.E.

Vollmer, Leo

Voss, Gordon

Waggoner, H.H.

Walnut Grove Cemetery

Walters, B.D.

Watts, B.E.

Waters, Henry J., 111

Weaver, John C.

Weigel, R.C.

Weinheimer, Gene

Welliver, Warren

West Boulevard Survey

Westveld, R.H.

Westwood Addition

Wever Property

Wheatley, Hillery

Wheatley Veterinary Clinic

White, J. Earle

Whitlow, W.C.

Wiederanders, Homer

Wieland, Wilbur

Wiggins, Roland L.

f. 910

f. 911
f. 912
f. 913
f. 913a
f. 914
f. 915
f. 916
f. 917
f. 918
f. 918a
f. 919
f. 919a
f. 920
f. 921
f. 922
f. 923
f. 924
f. 924a
f. 925
f. 926

f. 927
f. 928
f. 929
f. 930-941
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Wilkes Boulevard Methodist
Church

William Woods College

Williams, Warner

Wilson, C.T.

Wilson, G.P.

Wilson, Rick

Wilson, Vernon E.

Wise, Lowell

Witt, Arthur, Jr.

Woodrail Subdivision

Wolfe, Chester L.

Wright, Marvin

Wright, Pleas

Wooldridge, Harry

Worley Place

Worthington Court

Wyngate Manor Apartments

Young, Ross

Zoellers

Miscellaneous

John Family Birth
Announcements

Public Relations

Photographs

Photographs

Rowland, Donald
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INDEX TERMS
Subject Folders Image

A. and P. Store 42-43

A. Verne Baker Abstract Company, Macon, 52 Y

Missouri

}A.P. Green Fire Brick Company, Mexico, Missouri |398 ‘y

}Adams, J.R. |1 ‘

Agee, Carl (1889-1954) 1 |

}Ahmed, Dr. |1 ‘

}Airports |200 ‘y

}Aldridge, Mahlon R. |2-7 ‘

Alexander house, Columbia, Missouri 12

Alexander, Susanna 8-11

Allen, H. E. 13

Allen, W. F. 14

Allen, W. J. 14

Alpha Gamma Rho Fraternity, Columbia, Missouri|15-18

Alpha Gamma Sigma Fraternity, Columbia, 19-20 y

Missouri

Alpha Phi Sorority, Columbia, Missouri 21

Altis, Klifton 22,23

Alyea, James O. 24-26

American Home blueprint 28

American Legion, Post 202, Columbia, Missouri [28-31 Vi

Ansbacher, Armonce 32

Ansbacher, Peter 33

Apartment houses 1, 22, 23,127, 252, 318, 395, 574 Y

Architects--Missouri 1-941

Architectural details 676, 676a Vi

Architectural drawing 1,11-15,17-22, 63-65, 69, 76, 78, 79, 82, |y
84, 89,94,95,117,118, 121, 123, 128,
137-145, 147-152, 163, 168-184, 189-194,
197, 198, 254

Architectural models 821a y

Architecture, American 1-941

Architecture, Commercial 1,22,52,84,99,111-113, 120, 124, 127, |y
138, 147, 153, 155, 182, 252, 256, 257,
259, 260, 290, 298, 355-357, 445-447,
469, 685b, 686, 687-687¢, 690, 691a, 693,
696, 715a, 734, 767, 769, 784, 785, 800,
806, 808, 810, 834, 860, 8603, 863, 871,
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Subject

Folders

Image l

881, 892

Architecture, Domestic

1,6-7, 11-14, 53, 59, 60, 62, 63, 64, 65,
67, 69, 76, 78, 79, 82, 84, 85, 89, 94-96,
117, 118, 121, 123, 128, 129, 131, 137,
139-144, 145, 152, 168, 190-198, 266,
276, 324, 385, 678-680, 682, 684, 685,
685a, 689, 691, 691a, 694, 695, 698-700c,
710, 719, 720, 721, 723, 733, 735, 736,
738,741, 764, 767, 768, 770, 772-774,
776-778a, 779, 782, 789, 790, 804, 805,
811, 812-812c, 819-821, 823, 825, 827,
828, 831, 832, 835-835a, 852, 853, 862,
883, 885, 887, 888, 890, 892, 894a-894b,
895-898, 900, 905, 913, 914

Architecture, Domestic, 19th century

929

Architecture, Domestic--Designs and plans

1,11-14, 51, 53, 59, 60, 62-65, 67, 69, 76, |y

78,79, 82, 84, 85, 89, 94-96, 117, 118,
121, 123, 128, 129, 131, 137, 139-145,
152, 163, 168, 190-198, 219, 254, 266,
273-276, 324, 557, 558, 559, 575, 573,
569, 550, 719, 723, 724, 866, 893

Architecture--Designs and plans

1,11-15, 17-22, 51, 52, 60, 62-65, 67, 69,
76, 78, 7982, 84, 85, 89, 94-96, 117, 118,
121,123, 124, 128, 129, 131, 137-145,
147-152, 163, 168-184, 189-194, 197,
198, 219, 254, 276, 357, 676-676a, 677,
678, 679, 680, 682, 684, 685, 685a, 636,
687, 691a, 696, 698, 699, 700, 700c, 703,
706, 710, 723, 733

Architecture--Missouri 1-941
Arndt, Joseph M. 35
Arrow Rock State Park, Missouri 36
Arts and crafts 718-718a
Asel, Norman D. 37
Ashworth, R. W. 38
Atkinson, Terry 41
Audrain Broadcasting Company, Mexico, 577a
Missouri

Audrain County Historical Society, Mexico, 44
Missouri

Ausmus, R.E. 45, 46
Auxvasse Consolidated Schools, Auxvasse, 47
Missouri

Baker, Bruce 50
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Baker, Ralph 51

Baker, Vernon 52

Baker, Wade 53

Bank buildings 147, 320, 554, 7293, 806, 817 y

Baptist Church--Missouri 72-75, 130, 146, 333, 676-676a

Baptisteries 72,74 Y

Barnes, Bruce 54-56

Barns 99, 894b Y

Barr, James 57

Basler, Lloyd K. 58, 59

Bass, Andrew 60

Bathroom fixtures, 1960s 695b

Bathrooms 5,141, 416, 418, 435, 721, 738

Baumeister, J. A. 61

Beach, Eugene 62

Beavers, Byron 63

Bechtold, Robert J. 64

Behrensmeyer, George P. 412

Belden, H. M., Jr. 65

Bell, John 66, 67

Bellerive Acres, Clayton, Missouri 68 v

Benedict, L. D. 449

Berkley, Howard D. 69

Bethany Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 72-74

Bethany Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 74 y

Bethel Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 75

Bethel Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 75 Vi

Bevins, Robert J. 76

Bible Story Land Amusement Park 77 y

Biggerstaff, J. M. 78

Bill, Harry Satterlee 324

Billings Church, Boonville, Missouri 80 Vi

Bills, Elmer, IJr. 81

Birk and Wonderlich, Engineers and Surveyors, 84 y

Hermann, Missouri

Birk, Elmer 83, 84

Biser, Harry C. 85

Black schools 91-93

Black, Camille 86
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Subject Folders Image l

Blaser, Benjamin 87

Bledsoe, W. M. 88

Bluff sites, Rocheport, Missouri 32 Y

Blumenthal, Leonard M. (1902-) 89

Boer, Joseph 94, 95

Boillot, James 96

(Bonsack and Pearce), Inc., Architects, St. Louis, |216a Y

Missouri

Bonsack and Pearce, Inc., Architects, St. Louis, |90, 513

Missouri

Bookstores 199 y

Boone County Fair Association, Columbia, 98, 99

Missouri

Boone County Fair Horse Show, Columbia, 98, 99

Missouri

Boone Electric Cooperative, Columbia, Missouri (100-111

Boone Electric Cooperative, Columbia, Missouri (111 v

Boone Industrial Park, Columbia, Missouri 112

Boone Industrial Park, Columbia, Missouri 112, 686 v

Boone International Investment Corporation, 113

Centralia, Missouri

Boone International Investment Corporation, 113 Vi

Centralia, Missouri

Boonville Fire Zoning, Boonville, Missouri 115

Boulevard Heights Subdivision, Columbia, 116 Vi

Missouri

Bowman, E. N. 117

Bradley, William 118

Brady, C. Wynn 119

Braun Funeral Home, Slater Missouri 120 y

Braun, Robert 120

Bray, William 121

Bregant, Robert E. 121,122

Brenton, Robert B. 124

Bretz, T. W. 125, 126

Bridgeport Manor, Jefferson City, Missouri 127

Bridges 44,911f

Britton, Robert 128

Broadway Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 130

Broadway Memorial Cemetery, Columbia, 130
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Missouri

Brockman, L. W. 131

Brown-Harris Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 132 v

Brownlee, Richard S. (1918-1990) 133

Bryant, Zoe 134

Brydon, David 135

Building materials 368-371 v

Building--Contracts and specifications 5, 15,53, 59, 65, 73

Buildings--Air conditioning 74

Buildings--Heating and ventilation 74

Buildings--Remodeling 120, 146, 147, 446, 447, 687-687c, 784,

851, 864, 892

Bulldozers 941 v

Burger, W. A. 136

Burk, Samuel A. 137,138

Burns, Paul 139

Burns, Thomas 140, 141

Butzer, Harold 142, 143

Byland, J. U. 144

C. J. Patterson Company, Kansas City, Missouri  |685b

Calderello, Louis 145

Callaway Acres, McCredie, Missouri 685 y

Calvary Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 146

Calvary Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 146 y

Camden County Bank, Camdenton, Missouri 147

Camden County Bank, Camdenton, Missouri 147 y

Camp Fire Girls, Camp Takimina, Columbia, 149, 150

Missouri

Camp Fire Girls, Camp Takimina, Columbia, 149 Vi

Missouri

Campbell-Lewis Funeral Home, Marshall, 148 y

Missouri

Campbell-Lewis Funeral Home, Marshall, 148

Missouri

Carlisle, O. H. 152

Carpets 192 Vi

Ceilings 192 y

Cemeteries 130, 21, 289, 8153, 891 Vi

Central Arcade Building, Columbia, Missouri 153 y

Central Dairy Company, Columbia, Missouri 153, 155 y
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Central Electric Power Cooperative, Jefferson 154-165

City, Missouri

Central Electric Power Cooperative, Jefferson 165 Y

City, Missouri

Centralia Country Club, Centralia, Missouri 167 v

Chalkley, J. . 20

Chambers, Russell 169

Chance, F. Gano (1985-1981) 169a

Chance, Jack 170

Chappell, R.F. 174

Chariton Valley Telephone Company, Bucklin, 182, 785 Vi

Missouri

Cheistian Science Church, Moberly, Missouri 183 v

Chenoweth, Paul 173, 253

Christian Science Church, Moberly, Missouri 183

Christian Science Society, Boonville, Missouri 184

Christus Subdivision, Boonville, Missouri 189

Christus, Peter E. 185-189

Church architecture 74,75, 14, 184, 300, 319, 333, 676-676a, |y
793, 794814, 815, 872, 873, 874

Church furniture 72,676-676a

Cities Service, Service station, Fulton, Missouri |314

Cities Service, Service station, Fulton, Missouri |314

City planning 113, 202-208, 813-813f

City planning 113 y

Clark, K. A. 664a Vi

Clark, K. A. 664a

Clark, Kendall 190

Clark, Merritt A. 191

Clay, Jack L. 192

Clayton, Russell 193

Clinkscales, J. R. 194

Clothes dryers 363 y

Coats, C. H. 195-197

Coats, C. H. 197 Vi

Cobb, George 198

Colleges and universities--Buildings 911-911h y

Colorado Book Store, Boulder, Colorado 199

Colorado Book Store, Boulder, Colorado 199 y
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Colorado, Boulder 199

Columbia Country Club, Columbia, Missouri 209-213

Columbia Country Club, Columbia, Missouri 213 v

Columbia National Bank, Columbia, Missouri 214 v

Columbia Power Plant, Columbia, Missouri 215 v

Columbia Theater, Columbia, Missouri 880 v

Commercial Trust Company, Fayette, Missouri 500-502 Vi

Compton, K. C. 218

Condominiums 84 Y

Conley, William T. 220

Conley-Miller House, Columbia, Missouri 219 v

Contractors--Missouri, Columbia 900

Contractors--Missouri, Montgomery City 903

Cooksey, N.J. 221

Cooper County Court House, Boonville, Missouri [221a

Cordes, Charles F. 736

Cosmopolitan Park, Columbia, Missouri 224

Country clubs 167, 213, 579

Courthouses 114

Cowley, John A. 228

Coy, Curtis 230

Cozy Cafe, Fayette, Missouri 503 y

Crystal View Terrace Subdivision, Jefferson City, |804 y

Missouri

Cutler, J. Linwood 234-236

Dairy Queen Company, Mexico, Missouri 462

Dalton Building Service, Inc., Columbia, Missouri (237

Dalton Building Service, Inc., Columbia, Missouri (237 y

Dalton, John M. 238

Daly, S.S. 239

Dampf, R. W. 240

Danforth, John Claggett (1936-) 241-248

Darby, Paul 249

Daugherty, Earl 250

Daugherty, F. M. 251

Daugherty-Rice Apartments, Columbia, Missouri (252

Daugherty-Rice Apartments, Columbia, Missouri (252 y

Davis, H. A. 253

Davis, Ralph 254
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Dawson, Thomas 255

Dean's Town and Country Shop, Columbia, 256

Missouri

Dean's Town and Country Shop, Columbia, 256 Vi

Missouri

Dearing, Frank 258

Deer Park Lakesite, Columbia, Missouri 259

Deering and Clark, Architects, Columbia, 513

Missouri

Delta Petroleum Corporation, Helena, AR 260

Delta Upsilon Fraternity, Columbia, Missouri 261-265

Delta Upsilon Fraternity, Columbia, Missouri 265

Democrat Leader Office Building, Fayette, 445

Missouri

Dent, James M. 266

Devlin, Mary Jane 267

Dexheimer, Frank E. (1901-) 268

Dodson, Jack 270

Doerhoff, Michael 271

Donnohue, Harry O. 273

Doolittle, J. B. 274

Door knobs 418

Doors 120, 141, 421

Doty, Dale 276

Douglass School, Columbia, Missouri 91-93

Douglass School, Columbia, Missouri 713 y

Driveways 12 Vi

Drug stores 147 Vi

Dunaway and Jones Architects, Houston, Texas (789 Vi

Dunaway River Hills Estate, Boonville, Missouri [277-282

Dunaway River Hills Estate, Boonville, Missouri (282 Vi

Dunaway, Don Carlos 277-282

Duplexes 792

Eagle Park Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 287, 780

East Lawn Memorial Park Cemetery, Mexico, 289

Missouri

Edgar's Maytag Store, Columbia, Missouri 290 y

Edwards, Frank 295

Edwards, H.C. 296

El Portal del Sol school, San Mateo, California 701 y
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Eldringhoff Construction Company, Montgomery (903

City, Missouri

Eldringhoff, Gene V. 299-300, 903

Elliott, A. L. 301

Ellis Fischel Cancer Center, Columbia, Missouri (818 v

Elmore and Associates, Columbia, Missouri 578

Environmental engineering 680, 695¢c, 721 Vi

Esterline, Crawford M. 304

Estill, Gentry, Jr. 305-313

Ethal Building, Fulton, Missouri 314 Vi

Ethal, Carl M. 314

Exon, Stuart C. 317

F. Gano Chance Subdivision, Centralia, Missouri |169a v

Fairgrounds 97-98 v

Fairview Apartments, Columbia, Missouri 318 v

Farm buildings 685 Vi

Farms 54, 783 Vi

Fashion, 1950s 721 v

Fess, Gilbert Malcolm 324

Fireplaces 5, 10, 416, 522-523, 805 Vi

Fireplaces, 1960s 695b Vi

First Baptist Church, Columbia, Missouri 155 Vi

Flagpoles 340-341, 524 y

Floors 418 Vi

Florida, Boca Raton 193

Flying W Ranch, Callaway County, Missouri 913

Folk art 718-718a

Fountains 341

Fox, Brace 929

Fraternities and sororities 15-21, 265, 786, 845 Vi

Fraternities and sororities--Housing 15-20, 265 y

Frederick Hotel, Boonville, Missouri 354 Vi

Fritz Auto Parts, Incorporated, Hermann, 356 Y

Missouri

Fry, Edwards, and Wright, Law Office, Mexico, (357 v

Missouri

Funeral homes 120, 769, 859

Furniture 5, 294, 435, 512, 685

Furniture, 1960s 695b
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Gafke, Loren 361

Gallagher and Kent Realty Company, Mexico, 367 v

Missouri

Gallagher, J. W. 362

Garb, Solomon 368-374

Garnett, Robert 377-378

Garrett, Harold D. 379

Gascony Village, Hermann, Missouri 84 Y

Gaunt, William D. 380

Geiger, Lionel A. 381

Gene Glenn Shoes and Wearing Apparel, 394

Columbia, Missouri

Gerard, Joe 382

Gerhardt, Elmer 384

Gerhardt, Hilliard 385

Glenn, Gene 393-394

Golabowski, J. T., Architect, St. Louis, Missouri |711

Goldammer, Elmer 941

Grant Elementary School, Columbia, Missouri 713 v

Grant School, Columbia, Missouri 90

Green, A.P.(1875-1956) 398

Guthrie, R. A. 405

Hamilton, Warren 412

Hardware 490 Vi

Harl, Jerry D. 415-421

Harris, Robert 132

Hasselman, Edward 429

Hathman, J. E. 430

Hathman, J. T. 431

Hawkeye Bookstore, lowa City, lowa 432 y

Healy, M. J. 877

Heating 101, 121, 174, 305 y

Heidman, E. F. 449

Hepler, E. O. 443

Hern family 3206

Hert, John AAA-445

Hess, Paul D., Jr. 446-447

Hickman High School, Columbia, Missouri 216a y

Highland Park Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 448-449 y
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Hill Haven Estates, Moberly, Missouri 737 v
Hillcrest Subdivision, Mexico, Missouri 452 v
Hillel House, Columbia, Missouri 453 v
Hills, V. K. 454 y
Hilltop House, Boonville, Missouri 455 Vi
Hilltop Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 456 v
Hinkson Village Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri [458 v
Hirsch, A.B., Jr. 459
Hitch Property, Columbia, Missouri 460 v
Hobart, Orville 461
Hocher, O. Glen 462
Hodges, Mildred 464
Holiday Inn, Incorporated, Columbia, Missouri  [469 v
Holmes, C.S. 470
Holmes, William 471
Holsum Bakeries, Boonville, Missouri 685b
Holt's Cafe, Boonville, Missouri 475
Hopkins, W. B. 476
Hospitals 763-763d, 818, 826 y
Hotels 354 v
Hotels 221, 298, 465-469, 860 y
Household appliances, Electric 121 y
Household equipment and supplies 5, 121, 491, 678 y
Household equipment and supplies, 1960s 695b-695c¢ y
Houses, Heating and ventilation 5, 17, 121 y
Houses--Air conditioning 5, 17, 22, 121 y
Houses--Remodeling 7, 13, 67, 76, 82, 86, 118, 141, 152, |y
249, 254, 678, 682, 698, 703, 766,
779, 823, 825, 827, 828, 895, 905, 912
Huebert Fiberboard, Incorporated 481 y
Huff, K. B. 449
Interior decoration 5, 10 Vi
Interior decoration--Missouri, Columbia 715a y
J. C. Penney Store, Columbia, Missouri 691a y
Jacobs, L.W., Il 503
Jacobs, L.W., Jr. 500-502
Jamison and Spearl, Architects, St. Louis, 818
Missouri
Jeans, Herbert 512
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Jefferson Junior High School, Columbia, Missouri (513 v

John, Hurst (1911-1979) 1-941

John, Hurst (1911-1979) 248 y

John, Jonathan David 926

John, Justin 516

John, Lawrence Edward 926

John, Martha Kinnon 926

John, Max 517

John, Susan Lee 926

Johnson, Millard J. 522-525

Jolley, Gary 526

Kauffman, F.E. 449

Keck, George Fred, Architect, Chicago, lllinois (520

Kentucky, Vest 718-718a

Kettler, H. C. 550

Kingdom Federal Savings and Loan Association, 554 i

Fulton, Missouri

KIRX Radio, Kirksville, Missouri 138, 555

Kitchens 5, 22, 102, 141, 192, 390, 435, 721 Vi

Kline, George W. 557

Klinefelter, Howard Emanuel (1902-1956) 558

Knabe, Raymond 559

Knoll, Harold 560-567

Koerner, R.D. 569

KOMU-TV Station, Columbia, Missouri 570 Vi

Kunkle, R. W. 573

Kuntzler, Vernon 574

Kurtz, Howard 575

KXEO Radio Station, Mexico, Missouri 250, 577a Vi

KXEO Radio, Mexico, Missouri 577a

Kyd property 578 y

Kyd, George 578

Lake Point Resort, Bull Shoals Lake, Isabella, 37 y

Missouri

Lake Shore Country Club, Erie, Pennsylvania 579 y

Lamb's Jewelry Store, Columbia, Missouri 892 y

Landscape architecture 515, 529, 707, 741, 877, 884, 894a-b |y

Landscape gardening 214-215, 707 y

Laundries, Self-service 367 v
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Law offices 357
Leavenworth Recreation Park, Leavenworth, 283
Kansas
}(Lee Elementary School), Columbia, Missouri |2163 ‘y
}Library architecture |216, 722a ‘
}Lighting 5, 10, 108, 334, 493-494 ‘y
}Log cabins and houses |59, 282, 478, 782, 876 ‘y
London, H. H. 449 |
}Maritz, Young and Dusard Architects, St. Louis |82 ‘y
Marshall and Brown, Architects, Kansas City, 90
Missouri
Marshall, Willis 602
Mehl Road Apartments, Columbia, Missouri 22
Memorial Park Cemetery, Columbia, Missouri 619
Mendenhall, E. Hirst 900
Mid-City Industrial Developers, Columbia, 578
Missouri
Miller, George 219
Miller, George C. 691a
Missouri, Ashland 806
Missouri, Auxvasse 47
Missouri, Bellflower 198
Missouri, Boone County 89
Missouri, Boonville 14, 66, 67, 78, 87, 184, 194, 254, 381,
385, 559, 569, 685b, 725, 735, 740,
742, 770, 774, 802, 808, 820, 827,
828, 831, 853, 856, 879, 882, 887,
888, 891
Missouri, Boonville 882 Vi
Missouri, Bucklin 182, 785
Missouri, Camdenton 147
Missouri, Centralia 335, 38, 45, 113, 118, 166-167, 255,
276, 573, 728, 851, 857, 860, 8873
Missouri, Clayton 68
Missouri, Columbia 1-7, 12, 15-18, 51, 60, 64, 65, 74-75, |y

79, 85, 89, 90-93, 96-99, 116, 119,
121, 129, 130, 132, 133, 139-141, 146,
149, 150, 152, 168, 169, 172, 174,
200, 201, 213-220, 254, 265, 273, 290,
298, 324, 380, 558, 575, 579, 685a,
688-691, 694, 698, 699, 699, 703, 706-
710, 715a, 720, 734, 738, 739, 764,
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765, 772, 775, 776, 779-781, 786, 788,
791, 798, 799, 805, 805a, 811, 812,
812c, 816, 818, 819, 821, 824, 834,
845, 847, 850, 852, 861, 864, 865,
881, 884, 892, 894a-b, 895, 898, 900,
902, 905, 913a

}Missouri, Columbia. Board of Education |90-93, 713 ‘
Missouri, Columbia. Planning and Zoning 202-208

Commission

}Missouri, Columbia--Schools |90-93, 713 ‘
}Missouri, Cooper County. Courthouse, Boonville |114 ‘y
Missouri, Eldon 134

Missouri, Estill 305

Missouri, Excelsior Springs 58-59

Missouri, Fayette 128, 173, 445, 810, 860a

Missouri, Franklin 62

Missouri, Freeburg 560-567

Missouri, Fulton

61, 190, 226, 271, 214, 333, 379, 554,
700, 722, 729, 766, 777, 797, 823,
911

Missouri, Hermann

83-84, 171, 771, 859

Missouri, Isabella

37

Missouri, Jefferson City

8-11, 53, 59, 63, 86, 117, 121-122,
127, 142, 143, 151, 163, 192, 228,
230, 266, 680, 700c, 733, 736, 767,
768, 773, 784, 789, 792, 804, 835-
835a, 836, 862, 883, 890, 893

Missouri, Kansas City 855

Missouri, Kingdom City 41

Missouri, Kirksville 137, 138, 267, 412, 555
Missouri, Lake Ozark 99, 95

Missouri, Lancaster 787

Missouri, Macon

52, 446, 447, 814, 825, 826, 832, 833,
870c

Missouri, Macon 929 Vi
Missouri, Marshall 148, 724, 914
Missouri, McCredie 685

Missouri, Mexico

44, 82, 88, 191, 197, 274, 289, 257,
577a, 687-687c, 721, 896, 912

Missouri, Moberly

144, 145, 183, 221, 678, 679, 737,
741, 782

Missouri, Montgomery City

769, 878, 885
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Missouri, Olney 676-676a
Missouri, Rhineland 729a
Missouri, Richmond 722a
Missouri, Rocheport 32, 778-778a
Missouri, Salisbury 81, 719
Missouri, Slater 120, 377, 378, 550, 684, 793, 794,
796, 815, 872
Missouri, St.James 813-813f
Missouri, St.James 813a Vi
Missouri, St.Joseph 1
Missouri, Warrensburg 783
Missouri, Wellsville 57, 270
Missouri. Capitol, Jefferson City, Missouri 151
Missouri. State Capitol Building, Jefferson City 151
Mode O'Day Store, Mexico, Missouri 687c, #1
Monaco, J. C. 929
Morningside Subdivision, Boonville, Missouri 384 Vi
National Bank of Boonville, Boonville, Missouri |658-658a
Nora Stewart Memorial Nursery School, 824 v
Columbia, Missouri
Oak Leaf Manor, Jefferson City, Missouri 124
Office buildings 113, 163, 357, 395, 409, 447
Olney Baptist Church, Olney, Missouri 676-676a
Orscheln, Donald 678
Orsheln Plant, Moberly, Missouri 677 y
Orsheln, G. A. 679
Ossman, J. A. 680
Overstreet, Lee-Carl (1898-1955) 682
Page, Gary L. 684
Pakistan, Nishat 1
Palmer, Jack K. 685
Patios 435 Vi
Patterson, C.J. 685b
Patterson, Don 686
Paul Building, Mexico, Missouri 686-687c¢
Pearce, H.J., Architect, St. Louis 513
Pearson, Donald 688
Peck, Raymond 689
Pennant Hotel, Columbia, Missouri 690 y
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People's Natural Life Insurance Company, 929, #25-28

Jefferson City, Missouri

Perry, John 691

Pershing State Park, Linn County, Missouri 692

Pete's Cafe, Rocheport, Missouri 189, 693

Petty, Forrest 694

Pfefer, Leland L. 695-695c¢

Philips and Company, Columbia, Missouri 696

Philips, Perry 697

Phillips, Perry 696

Photography, Aerial 84, 115, 132

Pi Beta Phi Sorority House, Columbia, Missouri 699

Pi Kappa Alpha Fraternity House, Columbia, 699

Missouri

Pigue, H. A. 700

Plunkett, H. B. 82

Poehlman, GeorgeS. 700a

Politte Apartments, Columbia, Missouri 863 v

Politte, Emmet 700b

Pop's Lawn and Garden Center, Jefferson City, 700c. v

Missouri

Powell, Ira C. 703

Prettyman, Richard 705

Prewitt, R. C. 706

Price, Albert 707

Price, Lakenan 708

Proctor, Charles 709

Proctor, Earl L. 710-710a

Proctor, Leslie 711

Prost, Paul R. 712

Public buildings 151 y

Puckett, Kenneth 714

Puckett's Men's Wear, Columbia, Missouri 715 y

Putnam, Thomas 716

Putnam-Robnett Interiors, Columbia, Missouri 715a

Quarry Heights Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri |717

Quicksand Craft Center, Vest, Kentucky 718-718a

Quinn, George 719

R. L. and Rella Carter Smith Health Center, 822 y
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Stephens College, Columbia, Missouri

Rabjohn, Norman 720

Radio stations 138, 250, 555, 577a

Ranch houses, 1970s 768

Randolph, H.F. 721

Randolph, John 722

Ray County Library, Richmond, Missouri 722a

Raymond, W. G. 723

Raynor, Richard 724

Reber, Howard A. 724a

Reesman, Dale 725

Reid, Loren 726

Reid, R. W. 727

Rentschler, Riley 729

Restaurants, bars, etc. 189, 255, 462, 475, 503, 712, 8603, Vi

864

Riback, Harold 730
Rich Fountain Hotel 929, #29, #30
Ridgeway Elementary School, Columbia, Missouri|713
Rieger, Nathaniel B. 733
Riggins Construction Company, Columbia, 734
Missouri

Riley, David 735
Riley, Don 736
Riley, Floyd 737
Roberson, Ed 738
Roberts, Albert 739
Roberts, Aven L. 740
Robertson, H. E. 741
Robine's Corner, Boonville, Missouri 742
Robinson, Claude, Jr. 743
Robnett, Gloria 744
Robnett, Hart 745
Robnett-Putnam Interiors, Columbia, Missouri 746
Rocheport Interchange Station, Rocheport, 746a
Missouri

Rod and Gun Club, Boonville, Missouri 747
Roden, J.S. 748
Rodes Insurance Agency, Mexico, Missouri 44 Vi
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Rogers, E. L. 750

Rogers, Edna B. 749

Rogers, F. E. 751

Rogers, Thomas T. 752

Rokosky, Signe Mae 753

Rollins, C. B. 754

Rollins, C.B., Farm 515 Vi

Roofs 10, 560, 561, 939 Y

Roth, George 755

Rowe, Kenneth C. 449

Rowland, Donald 756, 930-941

Rozier, George A. 757

Rupp Oil Company, Chillicothe, Missouri 759

Rupp, John 758

Russell, Garland 761

Russell, J. P. 762

Samaritan Hospital, Macon, Missouri 763-763d v

Sampson, Frank 764

Sappington, A.D. 765

Saults, Lee 766

Schaefer, Ralph 767

Scheperle, Palmer W. 768

Schlanker, Boone E. 769-769a

Schlarker Funeral Home, Montgomery City, 769 y

Missouri

Schlotzhauer, H.C. 770

Schmidt, J. F. 771

Schneeberger, Kenneth 772

Schneider, Gene 773

Schnell Well Drilling Company, Columbia, 929, #31-34 y

Missouri

Schnetzler, Harold 774

School architecture 90-93

School buildings 47, 484, 513, 701, 713, 824 y

Schubert, Don E. 775-775a

Schwabe, Max 776

Scott, E. L. 777

Sentilles, Dennis 778-778a

Service stations 882 v
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Sharp, E. W. 779

Shepard Hills Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 781 v

Shepard, Clyde L. 780

Shepherd, Jerrell 782

Sherman, Robert O. 783

Shull, D. G. 784

Sigma Alpha Epsilon Fraternity, Columbia, 786 Y

Missouri

Silvey, Charles 787

Silvey, J. M. 788

Simpson, Wallace E. 789

Sinclair Refining Company, Columbia, Missouri  |790

Sinks 416, 420

Skinner, Columbia, Missouri 791

Slate Street Duplex, Jefferson City, Missouri 792

Slater Methodist Church, Slater, Missouri 793

Slater Presbyterian Church, Slater, Missouri 794

Small, Don 795

Smith Heights Subdivision, Slarter, Missouri 796 v

Smith, Berkeley 796

Smith, H. L. 797

Smith, Leeon 799

Smith, W. B. 800

Sombart, G. W. 802

Sommerville, J. R. 803

Sone, Roy 804

Sorenson, M. W. 805

Souder, H. 805a

South County Bank, Ashland, Missouri 806d, 887

Southern Hills Subdivision, Boonville, Missouri 808

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, Callaway |326

County, Missouri

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, Fayette, |810 y

Missouri

Southwood Hills, Columbia, Missouri 738 y

Sparks, Walter E. 811

Spradling, Stewart L. 812-812c

St. James Central Plaza Development Project, St. |813-813f y

James, Missouri
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St. James Episcopal Church, St.James, Missouri |814

St. Joseph Catholic Church, Slater, Missouri 815

St. Joseph Memorial Park Cemetery, St. Joseph, |815a

Missouri

Stalcup, W. N. 816

State Bank of Slater, Missouri 817 v

Stawski, Conrad 819

Stegner, Don, Jr. 820

Steigemeyer, O. W. 100-111, 824a

Steinberg, Simon C. (1906-2002) 821-821d

Stephens College, Columbia, Missouri 822-822g v

Stern, Harry 823

Stewart, Nora 824

Still, Harry 825

Still-Hildreth Sanatorium, Macon, Missouri 826 Vi

Stoelting, G. 827

Stone Hill Court, Paris MO 829 v

Stone, J. W. 880

Stone, W. E. 828

Strawberry Hill Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri |830 v

Stretz, Harland 831

Strong, Bennett 832

Strong's Subdivision, Macon, Missouri 833 y

Sudden Service Dry Cleaners, Columbia, Missouri |258, 834 y

Suggett, E.D. 835-835a

Summers, Joseph 836-836a

Sun, Ray 837

Sunset Hills Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 838 Vi

Surveying 899, 901, 902 Vi

Swancutt, 840

Swanson and Tebney, Architects, Kansas City, 475

Missouri

Swanson, W. O. 841

Swimming pools 254, 417, 435, 469, 527, 561, 565, 937y

Swimming suits 417 Vi

Swope Park Children's Zoo, Kansas City, Missouri |842

Sydenstricker, Eddie 843

Sylvan Lake Estates, Jefferson City, Missouri 836-836a, 844 v

Tau Kappa Epsilon Fraternity House, Columbia, |845
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Missouri

Tavern Building, Columbia, Missouri 846 v

Taylor, Jack 847

Television stations 570

Temple Stevens Company Supermarket, Macon, (848

Missouri

Texaco Town Service Station, Columbia, Missouri [850

Texas Company, Boonville, Missouri 882

Theaters 851, 880

Thelen, David 852

Thomas, E. W. 853

Thomson, Charles E. 687-687c¢

Tietjen, E.J. 853a

Tietjen, Fred 854

Timberlake, F. W. 855

Tisdale, Hampton 856

Toalson, N.A. 857

Toddle Shop, Columbi, Missouri 858

Toedtmann-Grosse Funeral Home, Hermann, 859 v

Missouri

Toland, Gordon R. 23

Tonanzio's Motel, Centralia, Missouri 255, 860 v

Tonanzio's Pizza House, Centralia, Missouri 255 y

Town House Cafe, Fayette, Missouri 860a Vi

Tracy Hills Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 764, 861 y

Tracy Hills Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 764, 861 y

Tracy, Lloyd W. 862

Trailer parks 84

Travelier Cafe, Columbia, Missouri 864

Travelier Motor Courts, Inc., Columbia, Missouri |864

Travernicht, Stanley 863

Travis, J. L. 865

Trice, H. H. 866

Trombley, Mike 867

Troxell, A.R. 868

Tucker, E. W. 869

Tull, Robert 870

Tutt, John G. 870a

Twin Apartments, Columbia, Missouri 22 y
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U.S. Post Office, Columbia, Missouri 702, 875 v

United Bank of Macon, Macon, Missouri 870c

United Fund Office, Columbia, Missouri 871

United Methodist Church Parsonage, Slater, 872

Missouri

United Methodist Church, Centralia, Missouri 873

United Methodist Presbyterian Church Parsonage, (874

Montgomery City, Missouri

University of Missouri, Hospitals, Rusk 760

Rehabilitation Center

University of Missouri-Columbia, Forestry Project [876-876b

University of Missouri-Columbia, KOMU-TV 570

University of Missouri-Columbia, President's 877-877g

Residence

University of Missouri-Columbia, Vocational 886 v

Agriculture Building

Urban Renewal 813-813f

Urban Renewal, Missouri, St. James 507

Vacation homes 37

Van Arsdale, A. H. 878

Van Ravenswaay, Arie, Booneville, Missouri 879

Vandiver Building Company, Columbia, Missouri (880 v

Vandiver, Louis 880-880a

Vet's Body and Frame Shop, Columbia, Missouri |881 Vi

Viertel, Dorsey Mae 882

Vignola, Carmine A. 883

Viles, Jonas 884

Vincent, Charles 885

Vollmer, J. E. 887

Vollmer, Leo 888

Voss, Gordon 889

Waggoner, H. H. 890

Wallace Funeral Home, Fulton, Missouri 314 y

Walnut Grove Cemetery, Boonville, Missouri 891 y

Walters, B.D. 892

Ward, R. L. 118

Warehouses 800

Washing-machines 363

Waters, HenryJ., lll 894-894b

Watts, B.E. 893
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Weaver, John C. (1915-) 895

Weaving 718-718a y

Weges Meadows Subdivision, Montgomery City,

Missouri

Weigel, R.C. 896 |

}Weinheimer, Anne |897 ‘

}Weinheimer, Gene |897 ‘

}Welch, Austin H., Architect |117 ‘

}Welliver, Warren D. (1920-2007) |898 ‘

Werges Meadows Subdivision, Montegomery 885 Vi

City, Missouri

West Blvd. Elementary School, Columbia, 90, 91

Missouri

West Blvd. Survey, Columbia, Missouri 899

Westhoff Studio, Columbia, Missouri 155

Westveld, R. H. 900

Westwood Addition Survey, Columbia, Missouri [901

Wever Property Survey, Columbia, Missouri 902

Wheatley and Associates, Bowling Green, 903, 904 v

Missouri

Wheatley, Hilery 903

White, J. Earle 905

Whitlow, W. C. 906

Wieland, Wilbur 908

Wiggins, Roland L. 909

Wilkes Blvd. Methodist Church, Columbia, 910

Missouri

William Goldammer Construction Company, 930

Jefferson City, Missouri

William Woods College, Academic Bldg, Fulton, [911c, 911h Vi

Missouri

William Woods College, Atkinson Hall, Fulton, 911h Vi

Missouri

William Woods College, Bartley Hall, Fulton, 911h y

Missouri

William Woods College, Booth Hall, Fulton, 911h y

Missouri

William Woods College, Bridge, Fulton, Missouri [911f

William Woods College, Chapel, Fulton, Missouri (911h

William Woods College, Edwards Hall, Fulton, 911h

Missouri
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William Woods College, Food Laboratory, Fulton, [911c Vi

Missouri

William Woods College, Fulton, Missouri 797, 911-911h Y

William Woods College, Gymnasium, Fulton, 911h v

Missouri

William Woods College, Jones Hall, Fulton, 911 y

Missouri

William Woods College, Kitchen and cafeteria, 911d v

Fulton, Missouri

William Woods College, Land Surveys, Fulton, 911 Y

Missouri

William Woods College, Library, Fulton, Missouri 911g v

Williams, Warner 912

Wilson, C.T. 913

Wilson, G.P. 913a

Wilson, Rick 914

Wilson, Vernon E. 915

Windows 74, 101 Vi

Wise, Lowell 916

Witt, Arthur, Jr. 917

Wolfe, Chester L. 918a

Women's clothing 22, 417

Women's clothing, 1970s 417

Woodrail Subdivision, Columbia, Missouri 918

Wooldridge, Harry 920

Worley Place, Boone County, Missouri 921

Worthington Court, Centralia, Missouri 922

Wright, Marvin 919

Wright, Pleas 919a

Wyngate Manor Apartments, Columbia, Missouri 923

Young, Ross 924

Zoellers 929a




